

**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT: Sooner Rose Sanitary Sewer Improvement**

**DATE: 11/26/2024**

		Line B - Base Bid					
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Cimarron Construction	
				Unit Price	Total		
1	Excavation and Backfill, Unclassified	200	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00
2	8" PVC SDR-35 (Boring)	0	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ -	\$ 157.00	\$ -
3	12" PVC SDR-35 (Boring)	412	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 78,692.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 74,572.00
4	15" PVC SDR-35 (Boring)	1058	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 222,180.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 198,904.00
5	8" PVC SDR-35 (Trenching)	0	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ -	\$ 257.00	\$ -
6	12" PVC SDR-35 (Trenching)	202	LF	\$ 276.00	\$ 55,752.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 60,802.00
7	15" PVC SDR-35 (Trenching)	381	LF	\$ 336.00	\$ 128,016.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 139,827.00
8	14" Steel Encasement	0	LF	\$ 717.00	\$ -	\$ 791.00	\$ -
9	20" Steel Encasement	412	LF	\$ 692.00	\$ 285,104.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 280,984.00
10	24" Steel Encasement	1058	LF	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 1,152,162.00	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 1,067,522.00
11	Service Connection	10	EA	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 47,650.00	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 47,650.00
12	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole	5	EA	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 26,175.00
13	Cemintitious Manhole Coating	87	VF	\$ 655.00	\$ 56,985.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 56,985.00
14	New Manhole Frame, Cover and Seal	7	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
15	Replace Bench and Trough	7	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
16	Aggregate Base Type "A"	435	CY	\$ 123.00	\$ 53,505.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 44,805.00
17	Combined Curb and Gutter 6" Barrier	246	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,728.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,728.00
18	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	15	SY	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,820.00
19	Paving Removal & Replacement	126	SY	\$ 219.00	\$ 27,594.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 27,594.00
20	Solid Slab Sodding	760	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,080.00
21	Extra Depth Manhole	101	VF	\$ 520.00	\$ 52,520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 52,520.00
22	Testing	1	LSUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 10,140.00
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LSUM	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 177,505.00	\$ 177,505.00
24	Construction Staking	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 13,950.00
25	Leakage Testing	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 5,770.00
26	Deflection Test	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,540.00	\$ 11,540.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00
28	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 15,960.00
29	Pre-Installation Video Inspection	2054	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,432.00
30	Post-Installation Video Inspection	2041	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,205.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,205.00
31	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 107,500.00
32	Clearing and Restoration	1	LSUM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 140,250.00
33	Removal or Abandonment of Ex. Sewer	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,130.00	\$ 48,130.00
34	Removal and Replacement of Storm Sewer	1	LSUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 6,245.00
<b>Total Line B - Base Bid :</b>						<b>\$ 2,809,575.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,687,510.00</b>

**Bid Tabulation**

**PROJECT: Sooner Rose Sanitary Sewer Improvement**

**DATE: 11/26/2024**

		<b>Line D - Alternate Bid # 2</b>		<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Cimarron Construction</b>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total		
1	Excavation and Backfill, Unclassified	50	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00
2	8" PVC SDR-35 (Boring)	295	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ 46,315.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 37,465.00
3	12" PVC SDR-35 (Boring)	0	LF	\$ 191.00		\$ 168.00	\$ -
4	15" PVC SDR-35 (Boring)	0	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ -	\$ 179.00	\$ -
5	8" PVC SDR-35 (Trenching)	57	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,535.00
6	12" PVC SDR-35 (Trenching)	0	LF	\$ 276.00	\$ -	\$ 261.00	\$ -
7	15" PVC SDR-35 (Trenching)	0	LF	\$ 336.00	\$ -	\$ 331.00	\$ -
8	14" Steel Encasement	295	LF	\$ 717.00	\$ 211,515.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 191,455.00
9	20" Steel Encasement	0	LF	\$ 692.00	\$ -	\$ 722.00	\$ -
10	24" Steel Encasement	0	LF	\$ 1,089.00	\$ -	\$ 941.00	\$ -
11	Service Connection	4	EA	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 19,060.00	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 19,060.00
12	Standard 4' Diameter Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 5,235.00
13	Cementitious Manhole Coating	16	VF	\$ 655.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 10,480.00
14	New Manhole Frame, Cover and Seal	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	Replace Bench and Trough	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
16	Aggregate Base Type "A"	75	CY	\$ 123.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,275.00
17	Combined Curb and Gutter 6" Barrier	32	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,176.00
18	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	0	SY	\$ 188.00	\$ -	\$ 188.00	\$ -
19	Paving Removal & Replacement	32	SY	\$ 219.00	\$ 7,008.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 7,008.00
20	Solid Slab Sodding	90	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00
21	Extra Depth Manhole	0	VF	\$ 520.00	\$ -	\$ 520.00	\$ -
22	Testing	1	LSUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LSUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,420.00	\$ 19,420.00
24	Construction Staking	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,840.00
25	Leakage Testing	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00
26	Deflection Test	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,443.00	\$ 2,443.00
28	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00
29	Pre-Installation Video Inspection	352	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,816.00
30	Post-Installation Video Inspection	352	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,760.00
31	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
32	Clearing and Restoration	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 12,120.00
33	Removal or Abandonment of Ex. Sewer	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00
34	Removal and Replacement of Storm Sewer	0	LSUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ 955.00	\$ -
				<b>Total Line D - Alt # 2:</b>	<b>\$ 480,940.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$ 364,318.00</b>